Incident #

24-030959

24-030961

24-030964

24-030966

24-030970

24-030972

24-030973

24-030975

24-030977

24-030979

24-030983

24-030984

Date
09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

Time

07:29:

07:39:

08:28:

08:30:

09:09:

09:33:

09:35:

09:44:

09:47:

10:04:

11:00:

11:07:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/10/2024 thru 9/10/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

LARCENY
LARCENY

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

Location/Business/Reporting Party
300 BLOCK AVON CT

1400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

700 BLOCK BAKER LN

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1900 BLOCK ABRAMS CREEK DR

100 BLOCK ALLISON AVE

00 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

AVON CT/ SMITHFIELD AVE



24-030993

24-030995

24-030997

24-030998

24-030999

24-031000

24-031001

24-031002

24-031003

24-031006

24-031007

24-031009

24-031010

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

12:34:

12:41.

12:52:

12:54:

12:55:

13:00:

13:04:

13:05:

13:09:

13:20:

13:26:

13:46:

14:12:

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LARCENY
CIVIL DISPUTE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

LARCENY
LARCENY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DOA

FRAUD
FRAUD

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

2800 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

E BOND ST/ S LOUDOUN ST

FAIRVIEW AVE/ KERN ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK SHARP ST

700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

00 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE

100 BLOCK S KENT ST

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

00 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR

300 BLOCK HOPE DR



24-031012 09/10/2024 14:25: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE MONTAGUE AVE/ VALLEY AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-031013 09/10/2024 14:26: REMOVE SUBJECT 300 BLOCK AVON CT
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-031018 09/10/2024 15:22: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-031019 09/10/2024 15:28: RUNAWAY 900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
POLICE INFORMATION

24-031020 09/10/2024 15:29: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-031024 09/10/2024 16:00: SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

24-031025 09/10/2024 16:02: LARCENY 00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
LARCENY

24-031026 09/10/2024 16:08: HIT AND RUN 100 BLOCK N KENT ST
HIT AND RUN

24-031027 09/10/2024 16:09: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 1600 BLOCK HENRY AVE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

24-031028 09/10/2024 16:19: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 300 BLOCK MILLER ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-031029 09/10/2024 16:19: DOMESTIC 1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
DOMESTIC

24-031031 09/10/2024 16:53: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-031032 09/10/2024 16:56: FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION 300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

24-031033

09/10/2024

17:00:

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

200 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST



24-031034

24-031040

24-031049

24-031051

24-031052

24-031056

24-031057

24-031061

24-031064

24-031066

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

Total Number of Calls:

17:01:

18:29:

19:14:

19:18:

19:21:

20:01:

20:15:

21:06:

21:25:

21:42:

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

49

ELM ST/ FREDERICK AVE

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

100 BLOCK ACADEMY LN

2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER

300 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
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