## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

9/10/2024 thru 9/10/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	<b>Date</b> Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-030959	09/10/2024 07:29:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	300 BLOCK AVON CT
24-030961	09/10/2024 07:39:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-030964	09/10/2024 08:28:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST
24-030966	09/10/2024 08:30:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	300 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-030970	09/10/2024 09:09:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-030972	09/10/2024 09:33:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	700 BLOCK BAKER LN
24-030973	09/10/2024 09:35:	LARCENY LARCENY	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-030975	09/10/2024 09:44:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1900 BLOCK ABRAMS CREEK DR
24-030977	09/10/2024 09:47:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	100 BLOCK ALLISON AVE
24-030979	09/10/2024 10:04:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
24-030983	09/10/2024 11:00:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-030984	09/10/2024 11:07:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	AVON CT/ SMITHFIELD AVE

## PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

2800 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-030993

09/10/2024 12:34:

		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
24-030995	09/10/2024 12:41:	LARCENY CIVIL DISPUTE	1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-030997	09/10/2024 12:52:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E BOND ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
24-030998	09/10/2024 12:54:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	FAIRVIEW AVE/ KERN ST
24-030999	09/10/2024 12:55:	LARCENY LARCENY	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031000	09/10/2024 13:00:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	200 BLOCK SHARP ST
24-031001	09/10/2024 13:04:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-031002	09/10/2024 13:05:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	00 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE
24-031003	09/10/2024 13:09:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-031006	09/10/2024 13:20:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-031007	09/10/2024 13:26:	FRAUD FRAUD	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24-031009	09/10/2024 13:46:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR
24-031010	09/10/2024 14:12:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY DRUNK IN PUBLIC	300 BLOCK HOPE DR

24-031012	09/10/2024 14:25:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	MONTAGUE AVE/ VALLEY AVE
		PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	
24-031013	09/10/2024 14:26:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	300 BLOCK AVON CT
24-031018	09/10/2024 15:22:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031019	09/10/2024 15:28:	RUNAWAY POLICE INFORMATION	900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-031020	09/10/2024 15:29:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-031024	09/10/2024 16:00:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031025	09/10/2024 16:02:	LARCENY LARCENY	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-031026	09/10/2024 16:08:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-031027	09/10/2024 16:09:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	1600 BLOCK HENRY AVE
24-031028	09/10/2024 16:19:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK MILLER ST
24-031029	09/10/2024 16:19:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-031031	09/10/2024 16:53:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-031032	09/10/2024 16:56:	FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031033	09/10/2024 17:00:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	200 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST

## DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-031034	09/10/2024 17:01:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	ELM ST/ FREDERICK AVE
24-031040	09/10/2024 18:29:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-031049	09/10/2024 19:14:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-031051	09/10/2024 19:18:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE
24-031052	09/10/2024 19:21:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-031056	09/10/2024 20:01:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-031057	09/10/2024 20:15:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK ACADEMY LN
24-031061	09/10/2024 21:06:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER
24-031064	09/10/2024 21:25:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	300 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-031066	09/10/2024 21:42:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

**Total Number of Calls:** 

49

Printed: 9/16/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency